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January 1, 2024.
ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM
HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024

The Management of Anjuman-I-Islam has decided to observe the following
holidays during the year 2024 for its Head Office and other Institutions which

are governed by the Anjuman-I-Islam Service Rules:

No. Holidays — 2024 Date Day
01. | Republic Day 26-01-2024 Friday
02. | Shabe-Meraj* 08-02-2024 Thursday
03. | Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19-02-2024 Monday
04. | Shabe-Barat * 26-02-2024 Monday
05. | Holi (Second Day) 25-03-2024 Monday
06. | Good Friday 29-03-2024 Friday
07. | Alvida Juma * 05-04-2024 Friday
08. | Shabe-Qadar* 07-04-2024 Sunday
09. | Gudi Padwa 09-04-2024 Tuesday
10. | Eid-ul-Fitar * 11 & 12-04-2024 Thursday & Friday
11. | Maharashtra Day 01-05-2024 Wednesday
12. | Eid-ul-Zuha * 17 & 18-06-2024 Monday & Tuesday
13. | Moharum * 17-07-2024 Wednesday
14. | Independence Day 15-08-2024 Thursday
15. | Ganesh Chaturthi 07-09-2024 Saturday
16. | Eid-E-Milad 16-09-2024 Monday
17. | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-2024 Wednesday
18. | Dasara 12-10-2024 Saturday
19. | Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Pujan) 01-11-2024 Friday
20 | Diwali (Bali Pratipada) 02-11-2024 Saturday
21. | Bhaubeej 03-11-2024 Sunday
22. | Christmas 25-12-2024 Wednesday

*Subject to sight of moon.
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